CITY OF

SHORELINE

<

AGENDA
PARKS, RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES/TREE BOARD
REGULAR MEETING

Thursday, May 28, 2015

7:00 p.m.

1. CALL TO ORDER/ATTENDANCE

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

3. ELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE-CHAIR
4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

5. PUBLIC COMMENT

NOTICE OF DISCLOSURE

Shoreline City Hall Room 303
17500 Midvale Ave North

Action

Action

Action

Estimated Time

7:00

7:02

7:03

7:08

7:09

The City of Shoreline will enter all comments received into the public record and may make these comments, and any attachments
or other supporting materials, available unchanged, including any business or personal information (name, email address, phone,
etc.) that you provide available for public review. This information may be released on the City’s website. Comments received are
part of the public record and subject to disclosure under the Public Records Act, RCW 42.56. Do not include any information in

your comment or supporting materials that you do not wish to be made public, including name and contact information.

6.

7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

DIRECTOR’S REPORT
AQUATICS PROGRAM PRESENTATION
FEES & CHARGES/COST RECOVERY

JULY 13 JOINT CITY COUNCIL/
PARK BOARD DINNER MEETING

PARK BOARD RETREAT DISCUSSION
JULY PARK BOARD TOUR AGENDA
COMMENTS FROM THE BOARD

ADJOURN

Information

Discussion

Discussion

Discussion

Discussion

Discussion

7:15

7:25

7:55

8:25

8:35

8:40

8:45

9:00

The PRCS/Tree Board meeting is wheelchair accessible. Any person requiring a disability accommodation should contact the City
Clerk’s Office at 801-2230 in advance for more information. For TTY telephone service call 546-0457.



Neighborhood Association Meetings

Ridgecrest Neighborhood Association Board Meeting
June 9, 6:00 p.m. Location: Cafe' Aroma

Westminster Neighborhood Meetings
June 10, 7;00 Location: St. Dunstan's Church

Parkwood Neighborhood Association Leadership Meetings
Leadership Meetings June 10, 7:00 p.m. Location: Aegis Living of Shoreline in the Library

Meridian Park Neighborhood Monthly Leadership Meeting
June 16, 6:30 Location: Shoreline City Hall, Room 303

Echo Lake Neighborhood Association Meeting
Monthly Meeting June 16, 7:00 Location: Shoreline City Hall Room 301



