

PARKS, RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES/TREE BOARD REGULAR MEETING

Thursday, May 28, 2015 7:00 p.m.

Shoreline City Hall Room 303 17500 Midvale Ave North

			Estimated Time
1.	CALL TO ORDER/ATTENDANCE		7:00
2.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA	Action	7:02
3.	ELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE-CHAIR	Action	7:03
4.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES	Action	7:08
5.	PUBLIC COMMENT		7:09

NOTICE OF DISCLOSURE

The City of Shoreline will enter all comments received into the public record and may make these comments, and any attachments or other supporting materials, available unchanged, including any business or personal information (name, email address, phone, etc.) that you provide available for public review. This information may be released on the City's website. Comments received are part of the public record and subject to disclosure under the Public Records Act, RCW 42.56. Do not include any information in your comment or supporting materials that you do not wish to be made public, including name and contact information.

6.	DIRECTOR'S REPORT	Information	7:15
7.	AQUATICS PROGRAM PRESENTATION	Discussion	7:25
8.	FEES & CHARGES/COST RECOVERY	Discussion	7:55
9.	JULY 13 JOINT CITY COUNCIL/ PARK BOARD DINNER MEETING	Discussion	8:25
10.	PARK BOARD RETREAT DISCUSSION	Discussion	8:35
11.	JULY PARK BOARD TOUR AGENDA	Discussion	8:40
12.	COMMENTS FROM THE BOARD		8:45
13.	ADJOURN		9:00

The PRCS/Tree Board meeting is wheelchair accessible. Any person requiring a disability accommodation should contact the City Clerk's Office at 801-2230 in advance for more information. For TTY telephone service call 546-0457.

Neighborhood Association Meetings

Ridgecrest Neighborhood Association Board Meeting

June 9, 6:00 p.m. Location: Cafe' Aroma

Westminster Neighborhood Meetings

June 10, 7;00 Location: St. Dunstan's Church

Parkwood Neighborhood Association Leadership Meetings

Leadership Meetings June 10, 7:00 p.m. Location: Aegis Living of Shoreline in the Library

Meridian Park Neighborhood Monthly Leadership Meeting

June 16, 6:30 Location: Shoreline City Hall, Room 303

Echo Lake Neighborhood Association Meeting

Monthly Meeting June 16, 7:00 Location: Shoreline City Hall Room 301